
International Gravity Sports Association
Peyragudes 2Luxe Cup Cyrille Harnay
Peyragudes (France) Neric Motard
July 16, 2009 Stephan Bas
World Cup Europe Dry
Sunny 3.2km

Pos No. Surname First Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best
1 108 Erban Mischo CAN 3:12.800 3:12.480 3:12.480
2 153 Pilloni Louis USA 3:12.920 3:57.060 3:12.920
3 146 Kelly James USA 3:13.450 3:17.710 3:13.450
4 111 Siegrist Martin SUI 3:17.920 3:14.830 3:14.830
5 51 Martinez Jonathan FRA 3:15.310 3:14.860 3:14.860
6 139 Switzer Patrick CAN 3:15.220 3:20.800 3:15.220
7 84 Smith Scott CAN 3:16.560 3:15.670 3:15.670
8 117 Batt Christoph SUI 3:16.840 3:15.850 3:15.850
9 98 Shapiera Jackson AUS 3:15.900 3:21.630 3:15.900
10 21 Königshausen Ramón SUI 3:18.860 3:16.240 3:16.240
11 101 Ruefli Stefan SUI 3:19.310 3:18.240 3:18.240
12 129 Robert Nicolas SUI 3:18.350 3:18.250 3:18.250
13 41 Bigoudan Louis FRA 3:19.880 3:19.010 3:19.010
14 75 Uhlmann Frank SUI 3:22.830 3:19.080 3:19.080
15 163 Lundberg Erik SWE 3:22.560 3:19.170 3:19.170
16 87 Brunson William USA 3:19.850 3:19.500 3:19.500
17 8 D'Elía Martín Alexander ESP 3:19.770 3:26.480 3:19.770
18 6 Bareaud Olivier FRA DNS 3:20.040 3:20.040
19 136 Hertler Sebastian GER 3:21.890 3:20.350 3:20.350
20 24 Shinke Boris GER 3:23.430 3:21.550 3:21.550
21 7 Yates Adam AUS 3:21.940 3:41.900 3:21.940
22 127 Bouaich Kevin SUI 3:29.630 3:22.200 3:22.200
23 2 Lescail Nicolas FRA 3:25.990 3:22.210 3:22.210
24 9 Sebastiá Sergio ESP 3:22.330 3:23.900 3:22.330
25 25 Leeson Corey AUS 3:22.650 3:24.330 3:22.650
26 71 Sunde Torbjorn NOR 3:24.390 3:22.690 3:22.690
27 120 Currius Feliu Gerard ESP 3:22.770 3:29.900 3:22.770
28 131 Tisserand Arnaud FRA 3:25.600 3:23.160 3:23.160
29 52 Labarthe Yvon SUI 3:23.370 DNS 3:23.370
30 73 Haller Christoph SUI 3:27.350 3:23.870 3:23.870
31 38 Caillaud Alexis FRA 3:26.420 3:24.190 3:24.190
32 14 Lins Luis BRA 3:27.570 3:24.550 3:24.550
33 19 Millasson Janick SUI 3:24.660 3:24.980 3:24.660
34 112 Nielsen Oliver DEN 3:24.990 DNF 3:24.990
35 79 Holden Brian USA 3:25.090 3:33.280 3:25.090
36 36 River Michael GBR 3:25.740 3:25.120 3:25.120
37 157 Soneff Blake CAN 3:28.820 3:25.240 3:25.240
38 42 Gayraud Clement FRA 3:58.690 3:25.250 3:25.250
39 78 Oury Michael SUI 3:25.380 3:31.700 3:25.380
40 26 Risch Stephan GER 3:25.530 3:25.590 3:25.530
41 121 Currius Feliu Bernat ESP 3:25.870 3:30.680 3:25.870
42 45 Jordana Vincent FRA 3:26.250 3:31.560 3:26.250
43 109 Sandberg Robin SWE 3:26.620 3:29.540 3:26.620
44 115 Dietz Alex GER 3:28.040 3:26.820 3:26.820
45 142 Bethus Yoann FRA 3:32.280 3:27.760 3:27.760
46 69 Bechstrøm Morten NOR 3:31.990 3:27.940 3:27.940
47 27 Donaldson Ashley AUS 3:32.810 3:28.550 3:28.550
48 68 Asheim Jarle NOR 3:29.780 3:30.690 3:29.780

Promoter:
Chief Steward:
Starter:

Event:
Location:
Date:

Weather:
Event Level: Track Conditions:

Course Length:

Downhill Skateboarding Qualifying



International Gravity Sports Association
Peyragudes 2Luxe Cup Cyrille Harnay
Peyragudes (France) Neric Motard
July 16, 2009 Stephan Bas
World Cup Europe Dry
Sunny 3.2km

Pos No. Surname First Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best
49 80 Raab Jacob GER 3:30.180 3:31.680 3:30.180
50 74 Yamba Julien FRA 3:30.610 3:39.320 3:30.610
51 107 Dennebouy Jean-Sébastien FRA 3:31.660 3:52.780 3:31.660
52 125 Zadic Pavel CZE 3:32.190 3:33.500 3:32.190
53 143 Garrudo Sergi ESP 3:34.360 3:32.960 3:32.960
54 29 Gniadek Andi GER 3:40.020 3:33.170 3:33.170
55 5 Perez Brice FRA 3:35.920 3:33.350 3:33.350
56 65 Piton Gabin FRA 3:37.400 3:34.030 3:34.030
57 128 Diaz Martin URU 3:34.700 3:39.040 3:34.700
58 35 Rathbone Darren GBR 3:43.890 3:34.960 3:34.960
59 113 Scheerer Pete GER 3:37.010 3:36.590 3:36.590
60 50 Monroe Sean GER 3:47.430 3:36.840 3:36.840
61 64 Conan Pierre FRA 3:44.730 3:37.450 3:37.450
62 144 Novoa Rey Gerardo ESP 3:38.320 3:47.470 3:38.320
63 147 Uysal Nihat TUR 3:38.550 3:57.800 3:38.550
64 31 Mayeur Jordan FRA 3:38.990 3:38.930 3:38.930
65 20 Sommer Frank GER 3:39.600 3:57.930 3:39.600
66 12 Bacic Harald NOR 3:46.610 3:39.830 3:39.830
67 1 Jonhsen Andreas SWE 3:43.670 3:40.570 3:40.570
68 18 Ireton Alex GBR DNS 3:40.750 3:40.750
69 70 Alfsnes Kristian NOR 3:48.720 3:40.770 3:40.770
70 110 Fertray Didier FRA 3:50.270 3:41.500 3:41.500
71 133 Costa Marcos URU 3:42.680 4:03.400 3:42.680
72 10 Pablo Martin Vegas ESP 4:32.030 3:43.060 3:43.060
73 72 Eliassen Steffen NOR 3:51.900 3:43.090 3:43.090
74 118 Demay Benjamin FRA 3:53.550 3:43.950 3:43.950
75 63 Luginbühl Bettina SUI 3:52.490 3:46.190 3:46.190
76 37 Kornienko Dasha CAN 3:52.380 3:47.040 3:47.040
77 126 Aguilar Reche Vicenç ESP 3:52.840 3:47.690 3:47.690
78 116 Glaize Stephane FRA 3:59.480 3:47.970 3:47.970
79 82 Drouault Quentin FRA 3:49.360 3:53.290 3:49.360
80 34 Kay Duncan GBR 3:50.990 4:01.520 3:50.990
81 62 Nahemow Michael USA 3:51.200 3:57.400 3:51.200
82 46 Brown Douglas GBR 3:53.210 3:52.110 3:52.110
83 30 Gruber Christian SUI 3:54.820 4:20.200 3:54.820
84 11 Gemperle Rebekka SUI 3:57.650 4:09.980 3:57.650
85 23 Engstrand Kristina NOR 4:42.570 3:59.630 3:59.630
86 164 Wills George GBR 4:14.570 4:01.180 4:01.180
87 47 Markiewicz Alexandre FRA 4:01.750 4:32.390 4:01.750
88 32 Leupold Konrad GER 4:05.810 DNS 4:05.810
89 145 Monforte TrajinerJordi ESP 4:35.840 4:09.560 4:09.560
90 39 Talbot Yoann FRA 4:46.080 4:28.100 4:28.100
91 114 Völkel Verena GER 4:29.300 4:28.220 4:28.220
92 17 Spearing Eddie NZL DNF DNF DNF

Weather: Course Length:

Downhill Skateboarding Qualifying

Date: Starter:
Event Level: Track Conditions:

Event: Promoter:
Location: Chief Steward:



International Gravity Sports Association
Peyragudes 2Luxe Cup Cyrille Harnay
Peyragudes (France) Neric Motard
July 16, 2009 Stephan Bas
World Cup Europe Dry
Sunny 3.2km

Pos No. Surname First Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best
1 63 Luginbühl Bettina SUI 3:52.490 3:46.190 3:46.190
2 37 Kornienko Dasha CAN 3:52.380 3:47.040 3:47.040
3 11 Gemperle Rebekka SUI 3:57.650 4:09.980 3:57.650
4 23 Engstrand Kristina NOR 4:42.570 3:59.630 3:59.630
5 114 Völkel Verena GER 4:29.300 4:28.220 4:28.220

Pos No. Surname First Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best
1 65 Piton Gabin FRA 3:37.400 3:34.030 3:34.030
2 64 Conan Pierre FRA 3:44.730 3:37.450 3:37.450
3 164 Wills George GBR 4:14.570 4:01.180 4:01.180

Pos No. Surname First Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best
1 4 Echegaray Diez Mikel ESP 3:03.060 3:03.580 3:03.060
2 52 Labarthe Yvon SUI 3:05.640 3:04.330 3:04.330
3 162 Eliot Peter GBR 3:04.560 3:06.040 3:04.560
4 28 Wagner Olivier SUI 3:06.290 3:04.610 3:04.610
5 161 Peyrusaubes Clement FRA 3:17.600 3:06.890 3:06.890
6 66 Marasca Roberto ITA 3:08.100 3:07.120 3:07.120
7 89 Filiatre Nicolas FRA 3:07.650 3:07.400 3:07.400
8 135 Jan Tarradas Miquel ESP 3:10.380 3:07.730 3:07.730
9 57 Gerber Greg FRA 3:08.270 3:13.300 3:08.270
10 83 McBride Chris USA 3:08.640 3:09.270 3:08.640
11 130 Robert Cedric SUI 3:08.810 3:09.220 3:08.810
12 61 Mahdzan Abdil MAS 3:09.250 3:19.120 3:09.250
13 85 Prual Fabien FRA 3:10.840 3:09.500 3:09.500
14 3 Fromenteil Pierre FRA 3:10.710 3:09.620 3:09.620
15 160 Deltour Craig FRA 3:09.800 3:10.510 3:09.800
16 77 Rubi Maxime FRA 3:10.040 3:30.390 3:10.040
17 40 Meline Thibaut FRA 3:11.520 3:10.050 3:10.050
18 58 Barboni Federico ITA 3:12.970 3:10.320 3:10.320
19 60 Condon William CAN 3:11.600 3:12.790 3:11.600
20 67 Parks Kolby CAN 3:13.730 3:11.600 3:11.600
21 151 Ladurner Daniel AUT 3:11.720 3:12.080 3:11.720
22 90 Sousa Jorge POR 3:12.590 3:12.320 3:12.320
23 134 Mejias Puertos Raul ESP 3:12.750 3:12.570 3:12.570
24 44 Hazera Pierre FRA 3:12.810 3:12.670 3:12.670
25 13 Bewley Ben GBR 3:14.890 3:14.230 3:14.230
26 97 Lalanne Remi FRA 3:14.540 3:14.290 3:14.290
27 16 Stocker Len GBR 3:18.570 3:16.150 3:16.150
28 106 Calixto García ESP 3:18.030 DNS 3:18.030
29 48 Rulleau Philippe FRA 3:22.770 3:23.460 3:22.770
30 53 Mordron Severine FRA 3:26.190 3:25.430 3:25.430
31 159 Sentenac Sophie FRA 4:16.270 DNS 4:16.270

Event Level: Track Conditions:
Weather: Course Length:

Location: Chief Steward:
Date: Starter:

Event: Promoter:

Street Luge Qualifying

Juniors Downhill Skateboarding Qualifying

Womens Downhill Skateboarding Qualifying



International Gravity Sports Association
Peyragudes 2Luxe Cup Cyrille Harnay
Peyragudes (France) Neric Motard
July 16, 2009 Stephan Bas
World Cup Europe Dry
Sunny 3.2km

Pos No. Surname First Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best
1 127 Bouaich Kevin SUI 3:06.550 DNS 3:06.550
2 81 Serek Michael AUT 3:07.430 DNS 3:07.430
3 160 Deltour Craig FRA 3:09.880 DNS 3:09.880
4 130 Robert Cedric SUI 3:10.000 DNS 3:10.000
5 52 Labarthe Yvon SUI 3:10.470 DNS 3:10.470
6 77 Rubi Maxime FRA 3:10.730 DNS 3:10.730
7 85 Prual Fabien FRA 3:11.660 DNS 3:11.660
8 89 Filiatre Nicolas FRA 3:11.740 DNS 3:11.740
9 61 Mahdzan Abdil MAS 3:11.780 DNS 3:11.780
10 66 Marasca Roberto ITA 3:12.200 DNS 3:12.200
11 76 Fouquet Maxime FRA 3:12.550 DNS 3:12.550
12 58 Barboni Federico ITA 3:13.000 DNS 3:13.000
13 40 Meline Thibaut FRA 3:13.520 DNS 3:13.520
14 28 Wagner Olivier SUI 3:14.090 DNS 3:14.090
15 3 Fromenteil Pierre FRA 3:14.480 DNS 3:14.480
16 162 Eliot Peter GBR 3:15.280 DNS 3:15.280
17 57 Gerber Greg FRA 3:16.570 DNS 3:16.570
18 1 Jonhsen Andreas SWE 3:18.340 DNS 3:18.340
19 83 McBride Chris USA 3:20.330 DNS 3:20.330
20 49 Codou Alain FRA 3:23.350 DNS 3:23.350
21 97 Lalanne Remi FRA 3:23.590 DNS 3:23.590
22 124 Zalesky Petr CZE 3:27.890 DNS 3:27.890
23 59 Righetti Carlo ITA 3:28.420 DNS 3:28.420
24 122 Profous Jan CZE 3:28.820 DNS 3:28.820
25 123 Kopac Petr CZE 3:31.410 DNS 3:31.410
26 4 Echegaray Diez Mikel ESP 3:33.700 DNS 3:33.700
27 86 Hilary Alexandra FRA 3:34.870 DNS 3:34.870
28 53 Mordron Severine FRA 3:36.400 DNS 3:36.400
29 11 Gemperle Rebekka SUI 3:37.410 DNS 3:37.410
30 159 Sentenac Sophie FRA 4:07.460 DNS 4:07.460

Pos No. Surname First Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best
1 147 Uysal Nihat TUR 3:11.280 DNS 3:11.280
2 138 Pfister Andreas GER 3:15.680 DNS 3:15.680
3 141 Baßler Sebastian GER 3:20.900 DNS 3:20.900
4 88 Martland ian GBR 3:24.710 DNS 3:24.710

Weather: Course Length:

Date: Starter:
Event Level: Track Conditions:

Event: Promoter:
Location: Chief Steward:

Classic Luge Qualifying

Inline Board Results



International Gravity Sports Association
Peyragudes 2Luxe Cup Cyrille Harnay
Peyragudes (France) Neric Motard
July 16, 2009 Stephan Bas
World Cup Europe Dry
Sunny 3.2km

Pos No. Surname First Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best
1 151 Ladurner Daniel AUT 3:02.670 2:58.610 2:58.610
2 94 Buxin Cedric FRA 3:03.350 3:02.070 3:02.070
3 102 Prudent Matthieu FRA 3:04.360 3:05.780 3:04.360
4 148 Woehrle Tobias GER 3:10.380 3:06.480 3:06.480
5 93 Pinto greg FRA 3:08.970 3:06.830 3:06.830
6 150 Lins Christian AUT 3:08.740 3:08.010 3:08.010
7 155 Varin Nicolas FRA 3:08.960 3:08.890 3:08.890
8 149 Ladurner Werner AUT 3:13.260 3:11.290 3:11.290
9 92 Rouffiac Jonathan FRA 3:16.780 3:13.470 3:13.470
10 91 Lebrun Alexandre FRA 3:14.590 DNF 3:14.590
11 100 Egligeau Didier FRA 3:16.140 3:17.270 3:16.140
12 140 Cottinet Florent FRA 3:16.410 3:18.800 3:16.410
13 104 Jacquin Regis FRA 3:17.140 3:16.770 3:16.770
14 54 Guérin Eric FRA 3:20.480 3:20.590 3:20.480
15 99 Keradennec Gael FRA 3:23.760 3:21.780 3:21.780
16 105 Cecchi Franck FRA 3:25.360 3:25.510 3:25.360
17 152 Wanger Johannes LIE 3:31.480 3:29.090 3:29.090
18 119 Lize Gabriel FRA 3:39.210 3:29.980 3:29.980
19 154 Schirgi Andreas AUT 3:32.770 3:42.340 3:32.770

Pos No. Surname First Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best
1 55 Christ-Thomas Séverine FRA 3:10.620 3:09.360 3:09.360
2 96 Phlippoteau Marjorie FRA 3:15.320 3:14.350 3:14.350
3 103 Marchand Marie FRA 3:32.720 3:34.110 3:32.720
4 95 Benlolo Cecile FRA 3:52.970 3:46.010 3:46.010

Pos No. Surname First Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best
1 156 Gesta Claude FRA 3:18.990 DNS 3:18.990
2 57 Gerber Greg FRA 3:30.220 DNS 3:30.220
3 82 Drouault Quentin FRA 4:40.060 DNS 4:40.060

Track Conditions:
Weather: Course Length:

Event: Promoter:

Skull Board Qualifying

Downhill Inline Qualifying

Womens Downhill Inline Qualifying

Location: Chief Steward:
Date: Starter:
Event Level:



International Gravity Sports Association
Peyragudes 2Luxe Cup Promoter: Cyrille Harnay
Peyragudes (France) Chief Steward: Neric Motard

Starter: Stephan Bas
World Cup Europe Track Conditions: Dry
Sunny Course Length: 3.2km

Downhill Skateboard
Round A Round B Round C Round D Round E

QUAL Pos. 1A

1 R 1 108 M Erban

17 G 2 8 A D'Elía Martín

48 B 3 68 J Asheim Pos. 1B

64 Y 4 31 J Mayeur R 1 108 M Erban

G 2 8 A D'Elía Martín

Pos. 2A B 4 87 W Brunson

16 R 1 87 W Brunson Y 3 14 L Lins

32 G 2 14 L Lins

33 B 4 19 J Millasson Pos. 1C

49 Y 3 80 J Raab R 1 108 M Erban

G 4 8 A D'Elía Martín

Pos. 3A B 3 117 C Batt

9 R 1 98 J Shapiera Y 2 98 J Shapiera

25 G 3 25 C Leeson

40 B 2 26 S Risch Pos. 2B

56 Y 4 65 G Piton R 2 98 J Shapiera

G 4 26 S Risch

Pos. 4A B 1 117 C Batt

8 R 1 117 C Batt Y 3 121 B Currius Feliu

24 G 4 9 S Sebastiá

41 B 2 121 B Currius Feliu Pos. 1D

57 Y 3 128 M Diaz R 1 108 M Erban

G 4 98 J Shapiera

Pos. 5A B 3 51 J Martinez

5 R 1 51 J Martinez Y 2 111 M Siegrist

21 G 2 7 A Yates

44 B 4 115 A Dietz Pos. 3B

60 Y 3 50 S Monroe R 1 51 J Martinez

G 3 7 A Yates

Pos. 6A B 2 129 N Robert

12 R 1 129 N Robert Y 4 143 S Garrudo

28 G 3 131 A Tisserand

37 B 4 157 B Soneff Pos. 2C

53 Y 2 143 S Garrudo R 1 51 J Martinez

G 3 129 N Robert

Pos. 7A B 4 24 B Shinke

13 R 2 41 L Bigoudan Y 2 111 M Siegrist

29 G 1 52 Y Labarthe

36 B 3 36 M River Pos. 4B

52 Y 4 125 P Zadic R 4 52 Y Labarthe

G 3 41 L Bigoudan

Pos. 8A B 2 111 M Siegrist

4 R 1 111 M Siegrist Y 1 24 B Shinke

20 G 2 24 B Shinke

45 B 3 142 Y Bethus Pos. 2E

61 Y 4 64 P Conan R 4 108 M Erban

G 3 111 M Siegrist Pilloni

Pos. 9A B 1 153 L Pilloni Winner

3 R 1 146 J Kelly Y 2 163 E Lundberg

19 G 2 136 S Hertler

46 B 3 69 M Bechstrøm Pos. 5B

62 Y 4 144 G Novoa Rey R 1 146 J Kelly

G 2 136 S Hertler

Pos. 10A B 3 75 F Uhlmann

14 R 1 75 F Uhlmann Y 4 107 J Dennebouy

30 G 3 73 C Haller

35 B 4 79 B Holden Pos. 3C

51 Y 2 107 J Dennebouy R 1 146 J Kelly

G 2 136 S Hertler

Pos. 11A B 4 139 P Switzer

11 R 1 101 S Ruefli Y 3 101 S Ruefli

27 G 3 120 G Currius Feliu

38 B 2 42 C Gayraud Pos. 6B

54 Y 4 29 A Gniadek R 2 101 S Ruefli

G 3 42 C Gayraud

Pos. 12A B 1 139 P Switzer

6 R 1 139 P Switzer Y 4 127 K Bouaich

22 G 2 127 K Bouaich

43 B 3 109 R Sandberg Pos. 2D

59 Y 4 113 P Scheerer R 3 146 J Kelly

G 4 136 S Hertler

Pos. 13A B 2 163 E Lundberg

7 R 1 84 S Smith Y 1 153 L Pilloni

23 G 2 2 N Lescail

42 B 3 45 V Jordana Pos. 7B

58 Y 4 35 D Rathbone R 1 84 S Smith

G 4 2 N Lescail

Pos. 14A B 2 21 R Königshausen

10 R 1 21 R Königshausen Y 3 71 T Sunde

26 G 2 71 T Sunde

39 B 3 78 M Oury Pos. 4C Pos. 1E

55 Y 4 5 B Perez R 4 84 S Smith Looser 1D R 1 51 J Martinez

G 3 21 R Königshausen Looser 1D G 4 98 J Shapiera Martinez

Pos. 15A B 2 153 L Pilloni Looser 2D B 2 146 J Kelly 5th place

15 R 1 163 E Lundberg Y 1 163 E Lundberg Looser 2D Y 3 136 S Hertler

31 G 3 38 A Caillaud

34 B 2 112 O Nielsen Pos. 8B

50 Y 4 74 J Yamba R 2 163 E Lundberg

G 3 112 O Nielsen

Pos. 16A B 1 153 L Pilloni

2 R 1 153 L Pilloni Y 4 27 A Donaldson

18 G 4 DNS 6 O Bareaud

47 B 2 27 A Donaldson

63 Y 3 147 N Uysal

July 18, 2009

Weather:

Event:
Location:
Date:
Event Level:



International Gravity Sports Association
Peyragudes 2Luxe Cup Promoter: Cyrille Harnay
Peyragudes (France) Chief Steward: Neric Motard

Starter: Stephan Bas
World Cup Europe Track Conditions: Dry
Sunny Course Length: 3.2km

Street Luge
Round A Round B Round C Round D - Finale

QUAL Pos 1A

1 R 1 4 M Echegaray Diez

9 G 3 57 G Gerber

24 B 2 44 P Hazera Pos 1B

32 Y R 1 4 M Echegaray Diez

G 3 44 P Hazera

Pos 2A B 4 77 M Rubi

8 R 2 135 T Jan Y 2 135 T Jan

16 G 1 77 M Rubi

17 B 3 40 T Meline Pos 1C

25 Y 4 13 B Bewley R 1 4 M Echegaray Diez

G 4 135 T Jan

Pos 3A B 2 28 O Wagner

5 R 1 161 C Peyrusaubes Y 3 161 C Peyrusaubes

13 G 2 85 F Prual

20 B 3 67 K Parks Pos 2B

28 Y 4 DNS 106 G Calixto R 2 161 C Peyrusaubes

G 3 85 F Prual

Pos 4A B 1 28 O Wagner

4 R 1 28 O Wagner Y 4 151 D Ladurner

12 G 4 61 A Mahdzan

21 B 2 151 D Ladurner Pos 2D

29 Y 3 48 P Rulleau R 2 4 M Echegaray Diez

G 4 28 O Wagner Labarthe

Pos 5A B 3 162 P Eliot Winner

3 R 1 162 P Eliot Y 1 52 Y Labarthe

11 G 2 130 C Robert

22 B 3 90 J Sousa Pos 3B

30 Y 4 53 S Mordron R 1 162 P Eliot

G 2 130 C Robert

Pos 6A B 3 66 R Marasca

6 R 1 66 R Marasca Y 4 60 W Condon

14 G 3 3 P Fromenteil

19 B 2 60 W Condon 2C

27 Y 4 16 L Stocker R 1 162 P Eliot

G 3 130 C Robert

Pos 7A B 2 52 Y Labarthe

7 R 4 89 N Filiatre Y 4 160 C Deltour

15 G 1 160 C Deltour

18 B 3 58 F Barboni Pos 4B Pos 1D

26 Y 2 97 R Lalanne R 2 160 C Deltour Looser 1C R 1 161 C Peyrusaubes

G 3 97 R Lalanne Looser 1C G 3 135 T Jan Peyrusaubes

Pos 8A B 1 52 Y Labarthe Looser 2C B 2 130 C Robert 5th place

2 R 1 52 Y Labarthe Y 4 134 R Mejias Puertos Looser 2C Y 4 160 C Deltour

10 G 3 83 C McBride

23 B 2 134 R Mejias Puertos

31 Y 4 159 S Sentenac

Event:
Location:
Date: July 18, 2009
Event Level:
Weather:

Pos



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Peyragudes 2Luxe Cup Cyrille Harnay
Location: Peyragudes (France) Neric Motard
Date: Stephan Bas
Event Level: World Cup Europe Dry
Weather: Sunny 3.2km

Women Downhill Skateboard
QUAL No. Surname First Name Heat #1 Heat #2 Heat #3 Total points

1 63 Luginbühl Bettina 1 2 1 4
2 37 Kornienko Dasha 2 1 2 5
3 11 Gemperle Rebekka 4 3 3 10
4 23 Engstrand Kristina 3 DNF 4 12
5 114 Völkel Verena 5 4 4 13

Inline Board
QUAL No. Surname First Name Heat #1 Heat #2 Heat #3 Total points

1 147 Uysal Nihat 1 1 2 4
2 138 Pfister Andreas 2 2 1 5
3 141 Baßler Sebastian 3 4 3 10
4 88 Martland ian 4 3 4 11

Skull Board
QUAL No. Surname First Name Heat #1 Heat #2 Heat #3 Total points

1 57 Gerber Greg 1 1 2 4
2 156 Gesta Claude 2 2 1 5
3 82 Drouault Quentin 3 3 3 9

Junior Downhill Skateboard
QUAL No. Surname First Name Heat #1 Heat #2 Heat #3 Total points

1 65 Piton Gabin 1 DNS DNS 1
2 64 Conan Pierre 2 DNS DNS 2
3 164 Wills George 4 DNS DNS 4
4 56 Galvez Calico Oriol 3 DNS DNS 3

July 18, 2009

Course Length:

Promoter:
Chief Steward:
Starter:
Track Conditions:



International Gravity Sports Association
Peyragudes 2Luxe Cup Cyrille Harnay
Peyragudes (France) Neric Motard
July 18, 2009 Stephan Bas
World Cup Europe Dry
Sunny 3.2km

Pos No. Surname First Nat Best Points
1 153 Pilloni Louis USA 3:12.920 450.00
2 163 Lundberg Erik SWE 3:19.170 432.62
3 111 Siegrist Martin SUI 3:14.830 424.37
4 108 Erban Mischo CAN 3:12.480 416.84
5 51 Martinez Jonathan FRA 3:14.860 409.88
6 146 Kelly James USA 3:13.450 403.36
7 136 Hertler Sebastian GER 3:20.350 397.22
8 98 Shapiera Jackson AUS 3:15.900 391.40
9 117 Batt Christoph SUI 3:15.850 385.84

10 21 Königshausen Ramón SUI 3:16.240 380.52
11 101 Ruefli Stefan SUI 3:18.240 375.41
12 129 Robert Nicolas SUI 3:18.250 370.49
13 139 Switzer Patrick CAN 3:15.220 365.74
14 84 Smith Scott CAN 3:15.670 361.13
15 8 D'Elía Martín Alexander ESP 3:19.770 356.66
16 24 Shinke Boris GER 3:21.550 352.32
17 41 Bigoudan Louis FRA 3:19.010 348.10
18 75 Uhlmann Frank SUI 3:19.080 343.98
19 7 Yates Adam AUS 3:21.940 339.96
20 71 Sunde Torbjorn NOR 3:22.690 336.03
21 14 Lins Luis BRA 3:24.550 332.19
22 112 Nielsen Oliver DEN 3:24.990 328.43
23 42 Gayraud Clement FRA 3:25.250 324.75
24 121 Currius Feliu Bernat ESP 3:25.870 321.14
25 87 Brunson William USA 3:19.500 317.59
26 127 Bouaich Kevin SUI 3:22.200 314.11
27 2 Lescail Nicolas FRA 3:22.210 310.69
28 52 Labarthe Yvon SUI 3:23.370 307.33
29 26 Risch Stephan GER 3:25.530 304.02
30 27 Donaldson Ashley AUS 3:28.550 300.77
31 107 Dennebouy Jean-Sébastien FRA 3:31.660 297.56
32 143 Garrudo Sergi ESP 3:32.960 294.40
33 25 Leeson Corey AUS 3:22.650 291.29
34 120 Currius Feliu Gerard ESP 3:22.770 288.22
35 131 Tisserand Arnaud FRA 3:23.160 285.19
36 73 Haller Christoph SUI 3:23.870 282.20
37 38 Caillaud Alexis FRA 3:24.190 279.25
38 36 River Michael GBR 3:25.120 276.34
39 78 Oury Michael SUI 3:25.380 273.46
40 45 Jordana Vincent FRA 3:26.250 270.62
41 109 Sandberg Robin SWE 3:26.620 267.81
42 142 Bethus Yoann FRA 3:27.760 265.04
43 69 Bechstrøm Morten NOR 3:27.940 262.29
44 68 Asheim Jarle NOR 3:29.780 259.58
45 80 Raab Jacob GER 3:30.180 256.89
46 128 Diaz Martin URU 3:34.700 254.23
47 50 Monroe Sean GER 3:36.840 251.60
48 147 Uysal Nihat TUR 3:38.550 249.00

Event Level: Track Conditions:
Course Length:

Downhill Skateboarding Results

Weather:

Promoter:
Chief Steward:
Starter:

Event:
Location:
Date:



International Gravity Sports Association
Peyragudes 2Luxe Cup Cyrille Harnay
Peyragudes (France) Neric Motard
July 18, 2009 Stephan Bas
World Cup Europe Dry
Sunny 3.2km

Pos No. Surname First Nat Best Points
49 9 Sebastiá Sergio ESP 3:22.330 246.42
50 19 Millasson Janick SUI 3:24.660 243.86
51 79 Holden Brian USA 3:25.090 241.33
52 157 Soneff Blake CAN 3:25.240 238.83
53 115 Dietz Alex GER 3:26.820 236.34
54 74 Yamba Julien FRA 3:30.610 233.88
55 125 Zadic Pavel CZE 3:32.190 231.44
56 29 Gniadek Andi GER 3:33.170 229.02
57 5 Perez Brice FRA 3:33.350 226.63
58 65 Piton Gabin FRA 3:34.030 224.25
59 35 Rathbone Darren GBR 3:34.960 221.89
60 113 Scheerer Pete GER 3:36.590 219.55
61 64 Conan Pierre FRA 3:37.450 217.23
62 144 Novoa Rey Gerardo ESP 3:38.320 214.93
63 31 Mayeur Jordan FRA 3:38.930 212.65
64 6 Bareaud Olivier FRA 3:20.040 210.38
65 20 Sommer Frank GER 3:39.600 208.13
66 12 Bacic Harald NOR 3:39.830 205.89
67 1 Jonhsen Andreas SWE 3:40.570 203.68
68 18 Ireton Alex GBR 3:40.750 201.48
69 70 Alfsnes Kristian NOR 3:40.770 199.29
70 110 Fertray Didier FRA 3:41.500 197.12
71 133 Costa Marcos URU 3:42.680 194.96
72 10 Pablo Martin Vegas ESP 3:43.060 192.82
73 72 Eliassen Steffen NOR 3:43.090 190.70
74 118 Demay Benjamin FRA 3:43.950 188.58
75 63 Luginbühl Bettina SUI 3:46.190 186.49
76 37 Kornienko Dasha CAN 3:47.040 184.40
77 126 Aguilar Reche Vicenç ESP 3:47.690 182.33
78 116 Glaize Stephane FRA 3:47.970 180.27
79 82 Drouault Quentin FRA 3:49.360 178.22
80 34 Kay Duncan GBR 3:50.990 176.19
81 62 Nahemow Michael USA 3:51.200 174.17
82 46 Brown Douglas GBR 3:52.110 172.16
83 30 Gruber Christian SUI 3:54.820 170.16
84 11 Gemperle Rebekka SUI 3:57.650 168.17
85 23 Engstrand Kristina NOR 3:59.630 166.20
86 164 Wills George GBR 4:01.180 164.24
87 47 Markiewicz Alexandre FRA 4:01.750 162.28
88 32 Leupold Konrad GER 4:05.810 160.34
89 145 Monforte TrajinerJordi ESP 4:09.560 158.41
90 39 Talbot Yoann FRA 4:28.100 156.49
91 114 Völkel Verena GER 4:28.220 154.58
92 17 Spearing Eddie NZL DNF 152.68

Weather: Course Length:

Downhill Skateboarding Results

Date: Starter:
Event Level: Track Conditions:

Event: Promoter:
Location: Chief Steward:



International Gravity Sports Association
Peyragudes 2Luxe Cup Cyrille Harnay
Peyragudes (France) Neric Motard
July 18, 2009 Stephan Bas
World Cup Europe Dry
Sunny 3.2km

Pos No. Surname First Nat Best Points
1 63 Luginbühl Bettina SUI 3:46.190 450.00
2 37 Kornienko Dasha CAN 3:47.040 432.62
3 11 Gemperle Rebekka SUI 3:57.650 424.37
4 23 Engstrand Kristina NOR 3:59.630 416.84
5 114 Völkel Verena GER 4:28.220 409.88

Pos No. Surname First Nat Best Points
1 65 Piton Gabin FRA 3:34.030 450.00
2 64 Conan Pierre FRA 3:37.450 432.62
3 56 Galvez Calico Oriol ESP DNS 424.37
4 164 Wills George GBR 4:01.180 416.84

Pos No. Surname First Nat Best Points
1 52 Labarthe Yvon SUI 3:04.330 450.00
2 4 Echegaray Diez Mikel ESP 3:03.060 432.62
3 162 Eliot Peter GBR 3:04.560 424.37
4 28 Wagner Olivier SUI 3:04.610 416.84
5 161 Peyrusaubes Clement FRA 3:06.890 409.88
6 130 Robert Cedric SUI 3:08.810 403.36
7 135 Jan Tarradas Miquel ESP 3:07.730 397.22
8 160 Deltour Craig FRA 3:09.800 391.40
9 66 Marasca Roberto ITA 3:07.120 385.84

10 85 Prual Fabien FRA 3:09.500 380.52
11 44 Hazera Pierre FRA 3:12.670 375.41
12 97 Lalanne Remi FRA 3:14.290 370.49
13 77 Rubi Maxime FRA 3:10.040 365.74
14 60 Condon William CAN 3:11.600 361.13
15 151 Ladurner Daniel AUT 3:11.720 356.66
16 134 Mejias Puertos Raul ESP 3:12.570 352.32
17 57 Gerber Greg FRA 3:08.270 348.10
18 83 McBride Chris USA 3:08.640 343.98
19 3 Fromenteil Pierre FRA 3:09.620 339.96
20 40 Meline Thibaut FRA 3:10.050 336.03
21 58 Barboni Federico ITA 3:10.320 332.19
22 67 Parks Kolby CAN 3:11.600 328.43
23 90 Sousa Jorge POR 3:12.320 324.75
24 48 Rulleau Philippe FRA 3:22.770 321.14
25 89 Filiatre Nicolas FRA 3:07.400 317.59
26 61 Mahdzan Abdil MAS 3:09.250 314.11
27 13 Bewley Ben GBR 3:14.230 310.69
28 16 Stocker Len GBR 3:16.150 307.33
29 53 Mordron Severine FRA 3:25.430 304.02
30 159 Sentenac Sophie FRA 4:16.270 300.77
31 106 Calixto García ESP 3:18.030 297.56

Weather: Course Length:

Date: Starter:
Event Level: Track Conditions:

Event: Promoter:
Location: Chief Steward:

Womens Downhill Skateboarding Results

Juniors Downhill Skateboarding Results

Street Luge Results



International Gravity Sports Association
Peyragudes 2Luxe Cup Cyrille Harnay
Peyragudes (France) Neric Motard
July 18, 2009 Stephan Bas
World Cup Europe Dry
Sunny 3.2km

Pos No. Surname First Nat Best Points
1 127 Bouaich Kevin SUI 3:06.550 450.00
2 81 Serek Michael AUT 3:07.430 432.62
3 4 Echegaray Diez Mikel ESP 3:33.700 424.37
4 160 Deltour Craig FRA 3:09.880 416.84
5 52 Labarthe Yvon SUI 3:10.470 409.88
6 77 Rubi Maxime FRA 3:10.730 403.36
7 89 Filiatre Nicolas FRA 3:11.740 397.22
8 130 Robert Cedric SUI 3:10.000 391.40
9 61 Mahdzan Abdil MAS 3:11.780 385.84

10 76 Fouquet Maxime FRA 3:12.550 380.52
11 3 Fromenteil Pierre FRA 3:14.480 375.41
12 57 Gerber Greg FRA 3:16.570 370.49
13 40 Meline Thibaut FRA 3:13.520 365.74
14 66 Marasca Roberto ITA 3:12.200 361.13
15 162 Eliot Peter GBR 3:15.280 356.66
16 28 Wagner Olivier SUI 3:14.090 352.32
17 58 Barboni Federico ITA 3:13.000 348.10
18 85 Prual Fabien FRA 3:11.660 343.98
19 83 McBride Chris USA 3:20.330 339.96
20 49 Codou Alain FRA 3:23.350 336.03
21 122 Profous Jan CZE 3:28.820 332.19
22 97 Lalanne Remi FRA 3:23.590 328.43
23 11 Gemperle Rebekka SUI 3:37.410 324.75
24 124 Zalesky Petr CZE 3:27.890 321.14
25 86 Hilary Alexandra FRA 3:34.870 317.59
26 53 Mordron Severine FRA 3:36.400 314.11
27 1 Jonhsen Andreas SWE 3:18.340 310.69
28 59 Righetti Carlo ITA 3:28.420 307.33
29 159 Sentenac Sophie FRA 4:07.460 304.02
30 123 Kopac Petr CZE 3:31.410 300.77

Weather: Course Length:

Date: Starter:
Event Level: Track Conditions:

Event: Promoter:

Classic Luge Results

Location: Chief Steward:



International Gravity Sports Association
Peyragudes 2Luxe Cup Cyrille Harnay
Peyragudes (France) Neric Motard
July 18, 2009 Stephan Bas
World Cup Europe Dry
Sunny 3.2km

Pos No. Surname First Nat Best Points
1 147 Uysal Nihat TUR 3:11.280 450.00
2 138 Pfister Andreas GER 3:15.680 432.62
3 141 Baßler Sebastian GER 3:20.900 424.37
4 88 Martland ian GBR 3:24.710 416.84

Pos No. Surname First Nat Best Points
1 151 Ladurner Daniel AUT 2:58.610 450.00
2 94 Buxin Cedric FRA 3:02.070 432.62
3 102 Prudent Matthieu FRA 3:04.360 424.37
4 148 Woehrle Tobias GER 3:06.480 416.84
5 93 Pinto greg FRA 3:06.830 409.88
6 150 Lins Christian AUT 3:08.010 403.36
7 155 Varin Nicolas FRA 3:08.890 397.22
8 149 Ladurner Werner AUT 3:11.290 391.40
9 92 Rouffiac Jonathan FRA 3:13.470 385.84

10 91 Lebrun Alexandre FRA 3:14.590 380.52
11 100 Egligeau Didier FRA 3:16.140 375.41
12 140 Cottinet Florent FRA 3:16.410 370.49
13 104 Jacquin Regis FRA 3:16.770 365.74
14 54 Guérin Eric FRA 3:20.480 361.13
15 99 Keradennec Gael FRA 3:21.780 356.66
16 105 Cecchi Franck FRA 3:25.360 352.32
17 152 Wanger Johannes LIE 3:29.090 348.10
18 119 Lize Gabriel FRA 3:29.980 343.98
19 154 Schirgi Andreas AUT 3:32.770 339.96

Pos No. Surname First Nat Best Points
1 55 Christ-Thomas Séverine FRA 3:09.360 450.00
2 96 Phlippoteau Marjorie FRA 3:14.350 432.62
3 103 Marchand Marie FRA 3:32.720 424.37
4 95 Benlolo Cecile FRA 3:46.010 416.84

Pos No. Surname First Nat Best
1 57 Gerber Greg FRA 3:30.220
2 156 Gesta Claude FRA 3:18.990
3 82 Drouault Quentin FRA 4:40.060

Event Level: Track Conditions:
Weather: Course Length:

Location: Chief Steward:
Date: Starter:

Event: Promoter:

Downhill Inline Results

Womens Downhill Inline Results

Skull Board Results

Inline Board Results
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